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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Washington

FY2019

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Washington. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2019 Population Estimate: 7,614,893

Timeframe: 10/01/18 - 09/30/19

CATEGORY

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cross Cutting Activities and Program Support
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Health and Development with Disabilities
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Arthritis
Cancer Prevention and Control
Diabetes
Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year)
Epilepsy
Heart Disease and Stroke
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF (No-Year)
National Diabetes Prevention Program
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$270,499
$24,056,871
$2,289,975
$8,123,332
$1,897,848
$12,273,165
$7,711,708
$13,372,385
$5,629,416
$12,754,098
$189,129
$94,680,565
$183,248,991

PERCENTAGE

0.1%
13.1%
1.2%
4.4%
1.0%
6.7%
4.2%
7.3%
3.1%
7.0%
0.1%
51.7%
100.0%

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$270,499
$270,499
$24,056,871
$305,345
$10,878,375
$329,616
$1,426,219
$328,194
$1,689,700
$1,426,219
$1,347,648

Washington
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity $923,000
Oral Health $9,649
Prevention Research Centers $750,000
Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) $2,089,562
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $622,487
School Health $365,000
Tobacco $1,171,139
Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) $394,718

Cross Cutting Activities and Program Support $2,289,975
Acute Flaccid Myelitis (AFM) - PPHF $705,521
Ebola Response and Preparedness $24,384
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF (No- $1,560,070
Year)

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $8,123,332
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD) $375,980
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative $5,069,021
Emerging and Zoonotic Core Activities $246,733
Emerging Infectious Diseases $420,189
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF (No-Year) $929,590
Food Safety $853,074
Prion Disease $68,293
Quarantine $160,452

Environmental Health $1,897,848
Childhood Lead Poisoning $348,473
Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network $842,170
Environmental Health - PPHF (No-Year) $522,711
Environmental Health Activities $184,494

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $12,273,165
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research $7,607,661
Infectious Disease and Opioids Epidemic $124,954
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs) $2,458,651
Tuberculosis (TB) $1,355,830
Viral Hepatitis $726,069

Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $7,711,708
Immunization Program $1,606,770
Immunization Program - PPHF (No-Year) $5,482,116
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response $622,822

Page 2 Washington
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Injury Prevention and Control
Injury Control Research Centers
Injury Prevention Activities
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance
Unintentional Injury
Occupational Safety and Health
Education and Research Centers
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research
Public Health Preparedness and Response
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics
Vaccines for Children
Grant Awards
Vaccine Purchases
Grand Total
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FY2019

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$13,372,385
$840,274
$529,387
$1,515,270
$319,969
$9,584,874
$582,611
$5,629,416
$1,738,541
$2,940,088
$950,787
$12,754,098
$12,754,098
$189,129
$189,129
$94,680,565
$3,460,898
$91,219,667
$183,248,991

Washington
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

1

N

Category

Birth Defects,
Developmental

Disabilities, Disability and

Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental

Disabilities, Disability and

Health

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Health and Development
with Disabilities

Arthritis

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

SEATTLE CHILDREN'S UROLOGIC MANAGEMENT
TO PRESERVE INITIAL RENAL FUNCTION
PROTOCOL FOR YOUNG CHILDREN WITH SPINA
BIFIDA (UMPIRE PROTOCOL) (COMPONENT C)

DOCUMENTATION AND USE OF FOLLOW-UP

DIAGNOSTIC AND INTERVENTION SERVICES DATA

THROUGH THE MAINTENANCE AND
ENHANCEMENT OF THE EARLY HEARING
DETECTION AND INTERVENTION INFORMATION
SYSTEM (EHDI-IS)

WASHINGTON'S NOVEL APPROACH: IMPROVING
ARTHRITIS MANAGEMENT AND REDUCING
ARTHRITIS BURDEN USING A MULTI-TIERED
APPROACH.

SPIPA NATIVE WOMEN'S WELLNESS
PROJECTSPIPA COMPREHENSIVE CANCER
CONTROL PROJECT

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTER

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM (PRAMS)RFA-DP-16-001

REDUCES THE BURDEN OF CANCER IN
WASHINGTON STATE. THIS GRANT CREATES A
STRUCTURE FOR THE COORDINATION AND
COLLABORATION ACROSS THREE CANCER
COMPONENTS & WITH OTHER CHRONIC DISEASE
PROGRAMS.

THE CDC CANCER GENOMICS PROGRAM:
TRANSLATING RESEARCH INTO PUBLIC HEALTH
PRACTICE

Grantee Name

SEATTLE CHILDREN'S

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SOUTH PUGET
INTERTRIBAL
PLANNING AGENCY

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Shelton

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Grantee
County

King

Thurston

Thurston

Unknown

King

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$20,499

$250,000

$305,345

$898,507

$300,000

$30,000

$7,053,763

$460,000
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Diabetes

Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year)

Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year)

Epilepsy

Heart Disease and Stroke

Heart Disease and Stroke

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

WA STATE ORGANIZED APPROACHES TO
INCREASE COLORECTAL CANCER SCREENING.
COMPONENT ONE AND TWO.

WASHINGTON STATE 2015-2020 BRFSS -
APPLICATION FOR 5 YEAR PROJECT PERIOD TO
SUPPORT PLANNING, COLLECTION,
SURVEILLANCE AND DISSEMINATION OF DATA
FROM THE BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

WELL-INTEGRATED SCREENING AND EVALUATION

FOR WOMEN ACROSS THE NATION.

COMPONENT 1: SCHOOL-BASED SURVEILLANCE

SEARCH FOR DIABETES IN YOUTH REGISTRY
STUDY, PHASE 4: WASHINGTON CENTER

GHWIC COMPONENT 2

ABCDE IN WA

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTER

KING COUNTY SODIUM REDUCTION
PARTNERSHIP- SODIUM REDUCTION IN HIGH-
NEED SCHOOL DISTRICTS AND EMERGENCY

FOOD SYSTEM.

INNOVATIVE STATE AND LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH
STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND MANAGE
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND STROKE

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

SEATTLE CHILDREN'S

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

SEATTLE & KING
COUNTY PUBLIC
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Seattle

Seattle

Olympia

Seattle

Seattle

Olympia

Grantee
County

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

King

King

Thurston

King

King

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$1,247,267

$158,838

$700,000

$30,000

$329,616

$385,985

$1,040,234

$328,194

$339,700

$600,000
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category
Heart Disease and Stroke

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF (No-Year)

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF (No-Year)

National Diabetes
Prevention Program

Nutrition, Physical Activity
and Obesity

Oral Health

Prevention Research
Centers

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

WASHINGTON STATE PAUL COVERDELL ACUTE
STROKE PREVENTION AND CARE

GHWIC COMPONENT 2
ABCDE IN WA
REPLACEMENT GRANT
SPANWA

GHWIC COMPONENT 2

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTER

TAKING CARE OF OURSELVES WITH TRADITIONAL
FOODS AND CULTURE

KING COUNTY RACIAL AND ETHNIC APPROACHES
TO COMMUNITY HEALTH (REACH)

BUILDING RESILIENCE AND ACTION TO NURTURE
COMMUNITY HEALTH (BRANCH)

GATHER: GROWING AWARENESS OF TRADITIONS
THAT HEAL EVERYONE IN RECIPROCITY

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

COMAGINE HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

JAMESTOWN
S'KLALLAM TRIBE

SEATTLE & KING
COUNTY PUBLIC
HEALTH

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

Grantee City

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Seattle

Seattle

Sequim

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Grantee
County

Thurston

King

Thurston

Unknown

Thurston

King

King

Clallam

King

King

King

FY2019

Amount

$750,000

$385,985

$1,040,234

$1,347,648

$923,000

$9,649

$750,000

$150,000

$792,000

$703,125

$140,035
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title
Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

GHWIC COMPONENT 2

PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
SCHOOL-BASED HIV PREVENTION, COMPONENTS
1 AND 2

SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID)
CASE REGISTRY IN PIERCE COUNTY,
WASHINGTON

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM (PRAMS)RFA-DP-16-001

PREVENTING MATERNAL DEATHS: SUPPORTING
MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW COMMITTEES

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL
ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC
CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS CDC-RFA-DP18-1801,
HEALTHY SCHOOLS WASHINGTON

School Health

Tobacco TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAMS

Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) GHWIC COMPONENT 2

THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH PROPOSES TO USE THESE FUNDS TO
INCREASE THE NUMBER OFCALLERS TO THE
WASHINGTON QUITLINE.

Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year)

Grantee Name

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

SEATTLE SCHOOL
DISTRICT #1

TACOMA-PIERCE
COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Seattle

Seattle

Tacoma

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Grantee
County

King

King

Unknown

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

King

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$304,402

$59,987

$30,000

$157,500

$375,000

$365,000

$1,171,139

$154,604

$240,114
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Category

Cross Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Sub-Category

Acute Flaccid Myelitis
(AFM) - PPHF

Acute Flaccid Myelitis
(AFM) - PPHF

Ebola Response and
Preparedness

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF (No-Year)

Advanced Molecular
Detection (AMD)

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY, LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES
BLOCK GRANT- 2019

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY ,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY ,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

WA. ST. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SSUN

AN INTEGRATED SURVEILLANCE PLATFORM FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES AND THEIR BURDEN ON
ANTIBIOTIC RESISTANCE

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON STATE
UNIVERSITY

Grantee City

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Pullman

Grantee
County

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Whitman

FY2019

Amount

$71,000

$634,521

$24,384

$1,560,070

$375,980

$4,285,968

$50,000

$150,000
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Category

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Sub-Category

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Emerging and Zoonotic

Core Activities

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity

Program - PPHF (No-Year)

Food Safety

Prion Disease

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

MODEL-DRIVEN SURVEILLANCE AND
INTERVENTION EVALUATION IN HIGHLY
STOCHASTIC HEALTHCARE SETTINGS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

IMPROVING HEPATITIS B AND C SURVEILLANCE
AND LINKAGE TO CARE IN WASHINGTON STATE.

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY ,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY ,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON STATE
UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Pullman

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Grantee
County

Whitman

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$583,053

$246,733

$368,372

$51,817

$929,590

$853,074

$68,293
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Category

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
Quarantine STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY ,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

STRENGTHENING BLOOD LEAD TESTING AND
REPORTING THROUGH DESIGNING AND
Childhood Lead Poisoning IMPLEMENTING TARGETED ASSESSMENT OF
BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN LOCALIZED, HIGH-RISK
AREAS.

Childhood Lead Poisoning WA STATE LEAD POISONING PREVENTION

Environmental and Health

Outcome Tracking Network WASHINGTON STATE TRACKING NETWORK

STRENGTHENING BLOOD LEAD TESTING AND
REPORTING THROUGH DESIGNING AND
IMPLEMENTING TARGETED ASSESSMENT OF
BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN LOCALIZED, HIGH-RISK
AREAS.

Environmental Health -
PPHF (No-Year)

Environmental Health -

PPHF (No-Year) WA STATE LEAD POISONING PREVENTION

Environmental Health TACOMA: SAFE AND RELIABLE DRINKING WATER
Activities PROJECT

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

Environmental Health
Activities

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE & KING
COUNTY PUBLIC
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE & KING
COUNTY PUBLIC
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

TACOMA-PIERCE
COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Tacoma

Olympia

Grantee
County

Thurston

King

Thurston

Thurston

King

Thurston

Unknown

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$160,452

$177,609

$170,864

$842,170

$266,414

$256,297

$129,494

$55,000
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Line

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72
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Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
SCHOOL-BASED HIV PREVENTION, COMPONENTS
1 AND 2

EVALUATION OF AN INTRAVAGINAL RING FOR HIV
AND PREGNANCY PREVENTION WITH SCIENTIFIC
PARTNERSHIPS AND ROBUST SYSTEMS TO

STRENGTHEN HIV RESEARCH IN WESTERN KENYA

THE GAIN (GREATER ACCESS AND IMPACT WITH

NAT) STUDY: IMPROVING HIV DIAGNOSIS, LINKAGE

TO CARE, AND PREVENTION SERVICES WITH HIV
POINT-OF-CARE NUCLEIC ACID TESTS (NATS)

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON STD CLINICAL
PREVENTION TRAINING CENTER

IMPROVING HEPATITIS B AND C SURVEILLANCE
AND LINKAGE TO CARE IN WASHINGTON STATE.

MEDICAL MONITORING PROJECT (MMP)

WA. ST. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SSUN

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE & PREVENTION
PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OFFICE OF INFECTIOUS DISEASE APPLICATION
FOR STD PCHD

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-
VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE

WASHINGTON STATE NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL
SURVEILLANCE (NHBS)

Grantee Name

SEATTLE SCHOOL
DISTRICT #1

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Grantee
County

King

King

King

King

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$299,990

$1

$264,659

$83,339

$50,000

$593,965

$40,000

$5,306,809

$198,069

$62,946

$496,801
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS

Prevention and Research

Infectious Disease and
Opioids Epidemic

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Viral Hepatitis

Viral Hepatitis

Viral Hepatitis

Immunization Program

Immunization Program

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

WASHINGTON STATE TB ELIMINATION AND
LABORATORY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

NATIONAL HARM REDUCTION TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE AND SYRINGE SERVICES PROGRAM
MONITORING AND EVALUATION

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON STD CLINICAL
PREVENTION TRAINING CENTER

WA. ST. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SSUN

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OFFICE OF INFECTIOUS DISEASE APPLICATION
FOR STD PCHD

WASHINGTON STATE TB ELIMINATION AND
LABORATORY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON NATIONAL
HEPATITIS TRAINING CENTER (HTC)

IMPROVING HEPATITIS B AND C SURVEILLANCE
AND LINKAGE TO CARE IN WASHINGTON STATE.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-
VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE

ENHANCED SURVEILLANCE FOR NEW VACCINE
PREVENTABLE DISEASES

CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES

FOR CHILDREN

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE CHILDREN'S

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Olympia

Seattle

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Grantee
County

Thurston
King
King

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

King

Thurston

Thurston

King

Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$211,082

$124,954

$616,661

$180,000

$1,661,990

$1,355,830

$325,000

$282,025

$119,044

$714,286

$842,484
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

L/ "'”

Category

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Sub-Category

Immunization Program

Immunization Program -
PPHF (No-Year)

Immunization Program -
PPHF (No-Year)

Immunization Program -
PPHF (No-Year)

Influenza/influenza
Planning and Response

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Injury Control Research
Centers

Injury Prevention Activities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY ,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

ENHANCED SURVEILLANCE FOR NEW VACCINE
PREVENTABLE DISEASES

CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES
FOR CHILDREN

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES
FOR CHILDREN

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY,LABORATORY
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY
IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

CE19-001, INJURY HEALTH-RELATED EQUITY
ACROSS THE LIFESPAN (IHEAL)

PREDICTING POLYSUBSTANCE IMPAIRED DRIVING
IN YOUNG ADULTS: LONGITUDINAL AND EVENT-
LEVEL ASSESSMENT OF THE ROLE OF NORMS

AND MOTIVES.

CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION
PROGRAM (SVIPP)BASE COMPONENT; REGIONAL

Injury Prevention Activiies NETWORK COORDINATING ORGANIZATION (RNCO)

COMPONENT; SURVEILLANCE QUALITY
IMPROVEMENT (SQI) COMPONENT

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE CHILDREN'S

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

. Grantee
Grantee City County
Olympia Thurston
Seattle King
Olympia Thurston
Olympia Thurston
Olympia Thurston
Olympia Thurston
Seattle King
Seattle King
Olympia Thurston

FY2019

Amount

$50,000

$250,000

$4,877,863

$354,253

$353,589

$269,233

$840,274

$332,797

$196,590
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Sub-Category

Intentional Injury

Intentional Injury

Intentional Injury

Intentional Injury

NVDRS

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

EVALUATION OF STATE EARNED INCOME TAX
CREDIT POLICIES FOR THE PRIMARY PREVENTION
OF MULTIPLE FORMS OF VIOLENCE: A NATURAL
EXPERIMENT

CONTINUE EFFORTS TOWARD THE PREVENTION
OF FIRST TIME SEXUAL VIOLENCE PERPETRATION
AND VICTIMIZATION

CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION
PROGRAM (SVIPP)BASE COMPONENT; REGIONAL
NETWORK COORDINATING ORGANIZATION (RNCO)
COMPONENT; SURVEILLANCE QUALITY
IMPROVEMENT (SQI) COMPONENT

ESSENTIALS FOR CHILDHOQOD INITIATIVE

COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION IN
WASHINGTON

LUMMI NATION PUBLIC HEALTH ACCREDITATION
PROJECT

BUILDING RESILIENCE AND ACTION TO NURTURE
COMMUNITY HEALTH (BRANCH)

NATIONAL HARM REDUCTION TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE AND SYRINGE SERVICES PROGRAM
MONITORING AND EVALUATION

REDUCING CNS-ACTIVE MEDICATIONS TO
PREVENT FALLS AND INJURIES IN OLDER ADULTS

Grantee Name

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

LUMMI

SEATTLE INDIAN
HEALTH BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

Grantee City

Seattle

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Bellingham

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Grantee
County

King

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Whatcom

King

King

King

FY2019

Amount

$348,559

$778,410

$77,301

$311,000

$319,969

$658,567

$174,286

$2,999,798

$749,506
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Occupational Safety and

Health

Sub-Category

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Unintentional Injury

Unintentional Injury

Education and Research

Centers

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Washington

Grantee Project Title

CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION
PROGRAM (SVIPP)BASE COMPONENT; REGIONAL
NETWORK COORDINATING ORGANIZATION (RNCO)
COMPONENT; SURVEILLANCE QUALITY
IMPROVEMENT (SQI) COMPONENT

ESSENTIALS FOR CHILDHOOD INITIATIVE

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM (PRAMS)RFA-DP-16-001

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROPOSAL IS TO
ENHANCE THE TIMELINESS OF AGGREGATE
REPORTING OF DATA FOR NONFATAL SUICIDE-
RELATED AND RAPID DISSEMINATION OF DATA
AND INTERPRETATIONS TO KEY PARTNERS.

WASHINGTON STATE 2015-2020 BRFSS -
APPLICATION FOR 5 YEAR PROJECT PERIOD TO
SUPPORT PLANNING, COLLECTION,
SURVEILLANCE AND DISSEMINATION OF DATA
FROM THE BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION

ONE TEAM: CHANGING THE CULTURE OF YOUTH
SPORT

CORE STATE VIOLENCE AND INJURY PREVENTION
PROGRAM (SVIPP)BASE COMPONENT; REGIONAL
NETWORK COORDINATING ORGANIZATION (RNCO)
COMPONENT; SURVEILLANCE QUALITY
IMPROVEMENT (SQI) COMPONENT

NORTHWEST CENTER FOR OCCUPATIONAL
HEALTH AND SAFETY

Grantee Name

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SEATTLE CHILDREN'S

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

UNIVERSITY OF
WASHINGTON

Grantee City

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Seattle

Olympia

Seattle

Grantee
County

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

Thurston

King

Thurston

King

FY2019

Amount

$18,053

$214,285

$21,799

$146,985

$211,355

$4,390,240

$549,555

$33,056

$1,738,541
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Total: $183,248,991

i

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount
Occupational Safety and National Occupational MULTIPLEX SENSOR PLATFORM FOR BIOLOGICAL BATTELLE PACIFIC .
111 Health Research Agenda (NORA) MONITORING NORTHWEST Richland Benton $562,360
g LABORATORIES
DEVELOPMENT OF A NOVEL CONTINUOUS-
112 Occupational Safety and National Occupational READING SENSOR FOR MEASURING EXPOSURES UNIVERSITY OF Seattle Kin $224 884
Health Research Agenda (NORA) TO AMMONIA IN AGRICULTURAL WORKPLACES WASHINGTON 9 :
AND THEIR ENVIRONS
113 Occupational Safety and National Occupational PACIFIC NORTHWEST AGRICULTURAL SAFETY UNIVERSITY OF Seattle Kin $1.945 816
Health Research Agenda (NORA) AND HEALTH CENTER (PNASH) WASHINGTON 9 A
114 Occupational Safety and National Occupational WORK AND HEALTH AMONG EARLY CHILDHOOD UNIVERSITY OF Seattle Kin $207.028
Health Research Agenda (NORA) EDUCATION WORKERS IN WASHINGTON STATE WASHINGTON 9 :
. . KEYS TO RE-INJURY PREVENTION AND
Occupational Safety and Other Occupational Safety AL UNIVERSITY OF .
115 Health and Health Research SUSTAINED RETURN-TO-WORK FOR DISABLED WASHINGTON Seattle King $158,274
WORKERS
116 Occupational Safety and Other Occupational Safety = STEMMING THE TIDE OF PRESCRIPTION OPIOID- UNIVERSITY OF Seattle Kin $77.517
Health and Health Research RELATED MORBIDITY AMONG INJURED WORKERS WASHINGTON 9 ’
Occupational Safety and Other Occupational Safety WASHINGTON OCCUPATIONAL INJURY AND WASHINGTON STATE
117 Health and Health Research ILLNESS SURVEILLANCE PROGRAM DEPT LAB & INDUST Tumwater Thurston $685,000
"INNOVATIONS IN RESEARCH AND PRACTICE
Occupational Safety and Other Occupational Safety IMPROVING SHIFTWORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY" WASHINGTON STATE .
118 Health and Health Research - THE 24TH INTERNATIONAL SHIFTWORK AND UNIVERSITY Puliman Whitman $29,996
WORKING TIME SYMPOSIUM
Public Health Public Health Emergency =~ PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS WASHINGTON
119 Preparedness and Preparedness Cooperative (PHEP) COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT CDC-RFA-TP19  DEPARTMENT OF Olympia Thurston $12,754,098
Response Agreement -1901 HEALTH
. C Surveillance,
120 | Public Health Scientific Epidemiology, and KTI MEDICAL CLINIC DATA WAREHOUSE PROJECT ~ KALISPEL TRIBE OF Cusick Pend Oreile  $22,000
Services (PHSS) : INDIANS
Informatics
1p1 Public Health Scientific E %‘;%?;'l'gnceén q KLALLAM STRONG: PULLING TOGETHER FOR THE LOWER ELWHA TRIBAL Port Angeles Clallam $22 000
Services (PHSS) P 9y FUTURE COMMUNITY 9 '

Informatics
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Total: $183,248,991

Line

122

123

124

125

126

127

Category

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

Sub-Category

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Vaccine Purchases

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Washington

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name

LUMMI NATION PUBLIC HEALTH ACCREDITATION

PROJECT LUMMI
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) - BUILDING AND WASHINGTON
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIOLOGY LABORATORY ~ DEPARTMENT OF
AND HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS CAPACITY HEALTH

IN STATE AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

ENHANCED SURVEILLANCE FOR NEW VACCINE

PREVENTABLE DISEASES SEATTLE CHILDREN'S

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES
FOR CHILDREN

IMPROVING HEPATITIS B AND C SURVEILLANCE
AND LINKAGE TO CARE IN WASHINGTON STATE.

. Grantee
Grantee City County
Bellingham Whatcom
Olympia Thurston
Seattle King
Olympia Thurston
Olympia Thurston
Olympia Thurston
Total

FY2019

Amount

$22,000

$123,129

$285,714

$3,160,899

$14,285

$91,219,667

$183,248,991
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Data Included
* The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories, and freely associated states in fiscal year 2019 (FY19; 10/1/18 to 9/30/19) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY19, it includes funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
FY19.

The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), as shown in the FY19 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2019/fy-2019-cdc-operating-plan.pdf.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.
The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-

Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund and Hospital
Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources

» Funding Data — CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
(for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)

United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2019 estimates at https://www2.census.gov/programs-
surveys/popest/tables/2010-2019/state/totals/nst-est2019-01.xIsx

For all other geographies - Estimates as of July 2018 for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-
worldfactbook/index.html (accessed1/21/2020)



https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the
https://www2.census.gov/programs
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2019/fy-2019-cdc-operating-plan.pdf

Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Washington

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,

purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every

program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program,
and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected
in the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a
particular program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into
another the next. In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their
shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category
a challenge.

,i'Z,'"”E! Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Data Interpretation and Use

For More Information

+ CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
+ CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/

* CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form



https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
https://www.cdc.gov/funding
https://www.cdc.gov/Budget
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